THE DATASHEET OF
B43888A9106M000
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B43888
Date: December 2006
 EPCOS AG 2007. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
beolow)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 160 V DC
10 10 × 16 1161 33.2 4.00 220 374 B43888A1106M***
22 10 × 20 528 15.1 1.50 350 595 B43888A1226M***
33 10 × 20 352 10.0 1.55 430 731 B43888A1336M***
47 12.5 × 20 247 7.1 1.05 580 986 B43888A1476M***
68 12.5 × 25 171 4.9 0.81 770 1309 B43888A1686M***
68 16 × 20 171 4.9 0.75 820 1394 B43888F1686M***
100 16 × 25 116 3.3 0.68 1080 1836 B43888A1107M***
100 20 × 20 116 3.3 0.45 1150 1955 B43888F1107M***
VR = 200 V DC
10 10 × 16 1161 33.2 4.00 220 374 B43888A2106M***
22 10 × 20 528 15.1 1.50 350 595 B43888A2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 352 10.0 1.40 490 833 B43888A2336M***
47 12.5 × 20 247 7.1 1.05 580 986 B43888A2476M***
68 12.5 × 25 171 4.9 0.81 770 1309 B43888A2686M***
68 16 × 20 171 4.9 0.75 820 1394 B43888K2686M***
100 16 × 25 116 3.3 0.68 1080 1836 B43888A2107M***
100 20 × 20 116 3.3 0.50 1150 1955 B43888K2107M***
VR = 250 V DC
10 10 × 20 1161 33.2 3.50 240 408 B43888F2106M***
22 12.5 × 20 528 15.1 2.30 400 680 B43888F2226M***
33 12.5 × 20 352 10.0 2.30 490 833 B43888F2336M***
47 12.5 × 25 247 7.1 1.70 640 1088 B43888F2476M***
47 16 × 20 247 7.1 1.10 680 1156 B43888P2476M***
68 16 × 25 171 4.9 0.78 890 1513 B43888F2686M***
68 20 × 20 171 4.9 0.45 950 1615 B43888P2686M***
100 16 × 31.5 116 3.3 0.63 1180 2006 B43888F2107M***
100 20 × 20 116 3.3 0.45 1150 1955 B43888P2107M***
B43888
Very long useful life 105 °C
Page 6 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
beolow)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (for ∅ ≥ 16 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 10 × 16 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 350 V DC
6.8 10 × 16 1707 48.8 5.40 180 306 B43888A4685M***
10 10 × 20 1161 33.2 4.00 240 408 B43888A4106M***
22 12.5 × 25 528 15.1 2.10 440 748 B43888A4226M***
33 16 × 20 352 10.0 3.40 570 969 B43888A4336M***
47 16 × 31.5 247 7.1 1.90 810 1377 B43888A4476M***
47 20 × 20 247 7.1 1.20 790 1343 B43888F4476M***
68 18 × 31.5 171 4.9 1.30 1040 1768 B43888A4686M***
VR = 400 V DC
6.8 10 × 16 2048 58.5 5.40 180 306 B43888A9685M***
10 10 × 20 1393 39.8 4.00 240 408 B43888A9106M***
22 12.5 × 25 633 18.1 2.10 440 748 B43888A9226M***
33 16 × 25 422 12.1 2.00 620 1054 B43888A9336M***
47 16 × 31.5 296 8.5 1.50 810 1377 B43888A9476M***
47 20 × 20 296 8.5 1.20 790 1343 B43888F9476M***
68 18 × 31.5 205 5.9 1.30 1040 1768 B43888A9686M***
VR = 450 V DC
6.8 10 × 20 2048 58.5 4.00 200 340 B43888A5685M***
10 12.5 × 20 1393 39.8 3.20 270 459 B43888A5106M***
22 16 × 25 633 18.1 2.10 510 867 B43888A5226M***
22 18 × 20 633 18.1 2.60 500 850 B43888F5226M***
33 16 × 31.5 422 12.1 1.90 680 1156 B43888A5336M***
47 18 × 31.5 296 8.5 1.20 870 1479 B43888A5476M***
B43888
Very long useful life 105 °C
Page 7 of 24Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.